PuBLICc NOTICE

LocAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act, Government Code 54972, the
following appointment list is provided for public notice. The Solana Beach Local Citizen Commission Appointments List
shows all current members, the term expiration date, and the current membership requirements.

Post

Member

BUDGET & FINANCE: 5 members
Must be at least 18 years old, a city resident & property owner within the City of Solana Beach. All members serve

at the pleasure of each individual Councilmember's nomination.

Post 1
Post 2
Post 3
Post 4
Post 5

CLIMATE ACTION: 9

Christopher Maulik
Jeff Lyle

Kenneth Zito

Scott Hermes
Larry Marmon

members

Appointed

Date

01-25-23
01-25-23
01-25-23
01-25-24
01-25-24

Post’s Term
Expiration Date

January 2025
January 2025
January 2025
January 2026
January 2026

Post
Appointed By

Heebner

Edson (District 3)

Zito (District 1)
Becker (District 2)
MacDonald (District 4)

Five Members must be at least 18 years old and a resident within the City of Solana Beach
Two members must be professionals from the scientific or environmental community. Resident or Non-Resident
Two Current Councilmembers, or 1 Councilmember and one from another position, as determined by Council.

All members are appointed by the Council At-Large.

Residents
Post 1
Post 2
Post 3
Post 4
Post 5

Post Float

Professionals

Post 1
Post 2
Councilmember(s)

Post 1
Post 2

Mika Nagamine
John Kellogg

Heidi Dewar
Michelle Buchanan
Lane Sharman

Ken Flagg (in lieu of
Councilmember)

Michael McClune
Greg Coleson

David A. Zito - primary
Kristi Becker - not voting

PARKS & RECREATION: 7 members
Must be at least 18 years old and a city resident within the City of Solana Beach. All members are appointed by

the Council At-Large.
Post 1
Post 2
Post 3
Post 4
Post 5
Post 6
Post 7

Stan Bergum
Matt Linnik

H. Shane Noroozi
Michael Budelsky
Roderick Stewart
Debbie Day
Carol Jensen

PUBLIC ARTS: 7 members

Must be at least 18 years old and a city resident within the City of Solana Beach

the Council At-Large.
Post 1
Post 2
Post 3
Post 4
Post 5
Post 6
Post 7

VIEW ASSESSMENT

Mariel Mayer
Shawn Hethcock
Deborah Sweet
Halle Shilling
Jeanie Grischy
Mark Mennie
Vicki Cypherd

: 7 members

01-25-23
01-25-23
01-24-24
04-10-24
01-24-24

01-25-23

01-24-23
01-24-24

12-14-22
12-14-22

04-10-24
02-22-23
01-24-24
01-24-24
02-28-24
02-22-23
02-22-23

02-28-24
01-24-24
02-22-23
02-22-23
02-22-23
01-24-24
02-22-23

January 2025
January 2025
January 2026
January 2026
January 2026

January 2025

January 2025
January 2026

December 2024
December 2024

January 2025
January 2025
January 2026
January 2026
January 2026
January 2025
January 2025

January 2026
January 2026
January 2025
January 2025
January 2025
January 2026
January 2025

Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large

Council At-Large

Council At-Large
Council At-Large

City Council
City Council

Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large

. All members are appointed by

Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
Council At-Large

Must be at least 18 years old, city resident, & property owner within the City of Solana Beach. Five members
serve at the pleasure of each individual Councilmember's nomination & two members are appointed by the

Council At-Large.
Post 1
Post 2
Post 3
Post 4
Post 5
Post 6
Post 7

Robert (Bob) Moldenhauer
Rich Villasenor

Frank Stribling

Pat Coad

Robert (Bob) Zajac
Matthew Cohen

Linda Najjar

01-25-23
01-25-23
01-24-24
01-24-24
01-24-24
01-25-23
01-24-24

January 2025
January 2025
January 2026
January 2026
January 2026
January 2025
January 2026

Heebner

Edson (District 3)
Council At-Large
Council At-Large
MacDonald (District 4)
Becker (District 2)
Zito (District 1)

Citizen Interest Forms (Applications) are available on-line at www.cityofsolanabeach.orqg or at the City
Clerk’s Office, City of Solana Beach, 635 S. Highway 101, Solana Beach, CA 92075, 858-720-2400 for the
expiring positions among these Citizen Commissions.

Applications will be accepted through Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 5:30 p.m.
City Council is scheduled to make appointments at the Wednesday, January 29, 2025, 6:00 p.m. City

Council Meeting.

| hereby certify that this notification was posted on November 21, 2024 at City Hall and on the City’s website.

Angela Ivey, City Clerk



http://www.cityofsolanabeach.org/

