

PUBLIC NOTICE LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act, Government Code 54972, the following appointment list is provided for public notice. The Solana Beach Local Citizen Commission Appointments List shows all current members, the term expiration date, and the current membership requirements.

Post	Member	Appointed	Post's Term	Post
F 03t	Member	Date	Expiration Date	Appointed By

BUDGET & FINANCE: 5 members

Must be at least 18 years old, a city resident & property owner within the City of Solana Beach. All members serve at the pleasure of each individual Councilmember's nomination.

Post 1	Christopher Maulik	01-25-23	January 2025	Heebner
Post 2	Jeff Lyle	01-25-23	January 2025	Edson (District 3)
Post 3	Kenneth Zito	01-25-23	January 2025	Zito (District 1)
Post 4	Scott Hermes	01-25-24	January 2026	Becker (District 2)
Post 5	Larry Marmon	01-25-24	January 2026	MacDonald (District 4)

CLIMATE ACTION: 9 members

Five Members must be at least 18 years old and a resident within the City of Solana Beach

Two members must be professionals from the scientific or environmental community. *Resident or Non-Resident* Two Current Councilmembers, or 1 Councilmember and one from another position, as determined by Council. All members are appointed by the Council At-Large.

Residents

Nesidellis				
Post 1	Mika Nagamine	01-25-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 2	John Kellogg	01-25-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 3	Heidi Dewar	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 4	Michelle Buchanan	04-10-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 5	Lane Sharman	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post Float	Ken Flagg (in lieu of Councilmember)	01-25-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Professionals				
Post 1	Michael McClune	01-24-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 2	Greg Coleson	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Councilmember(s)	_		•	-
Post 1	David A. Zito - primary	12-14-22	December 2024	City Council
Post 2	Kristi Becker - not voting	12-14-22	December 2024	City Council

PARKS & RECREATION: 7 members

Must be at least 18 years old and a city resident within the City of Solana Beach. All members are appointed by the Council At-Large.

Post 1	Stan Bergum	04-10-24	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 2	Matt Linnik	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 3	H. Shane Noroozi	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 4	Michael Budelsky	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 5	Roderick Stewart	02-28-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 6	Debbie Day	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 7	Carol Jensen	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large

PUBLIC ARTS: 7 members

Must be at least 18 years old and a city resident within the City of Solana Beach. All members are appointed by the Council At-Large.

Post 1	Mariel Mayer	02-28-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 2	Shawn Hethcock	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 3	Deborah Sweet	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 4	Halle Shilling	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 5	Jeanie Grischy	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large
Post 6	Mark Mennie	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 7	Vicki Cypherd	02-22-23	January 2025	Council At-Large

VIEW ASSESSMENT: 7 members

Must be at least 18 years old, city resident, & property owner within the City of Solana Beach. Five members serve at the pleasure of each individual Councilmember's nomination & two members are appointed by the Council At-Large.

Post 1	Robert (Bob) Moldenhauer	01-25-23	January 2025	Heebner
Post 2	Rich Villasenor	01-25-23	January 2025	Edson (District 3)
Post 3	Frank Stribling	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 4	Pat Coad	01-24-24	January 2026	Council At-Large
Post 5	Robert (Bob) Zajac	01-24-24	January 2026	MacDonald (District 4)
Post 6	Matthew Cohen	01-25-23	January 2025	Becker (District 2)
Post 7	Linda Najjar	01-24-24	January 2026	Zito (District 1)

Citizen Interest Forms (Applications) are available on-line at www.cityofsolanabeach.org or at the City Clerk's Office, City of Solana Beach, 635 S. Highway 101, Solana Beach, CA 92075, 858-720-2400 for the expiring positions among these Citizen Commissions.

Applications will be accepted through Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 5:30 p.m.

City Council is scheduled to make appointments at the Wednesday, January 29, 2025, 6:00 p.m. City Council Meeting.

I hereby certify that this notification was posted on November 21, 2024 at City Hall and on the City's website.

Angela Ivey, City Clerk